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. “HEF CLERK'S OFFICE -
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL. 62701

RE: Errata Amendment fo question #7, Case Number 15-0414 My Service Mover, LLC

Please review the enclosed amendment to My Service Mover, LLC’s ABC Application.
Amendment to Exhibit B: Jurisdiction Statement

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me by phone (704-227-9575) or
email (jeollier@redventures.com).

Kind regards,
enny Collier

Marketing Manager
My Service Mover, LLC

cc: Joseph Fallah, ALJ's Assistant, 1llinois Commerce Commission, 160 N. LaSalle,
Ste. C-800, Chicago, IL 60601, jfallah@icc.illinois.gov
Joan S. Howard, ALJ's Assistant, [llinois Commerce Commission, 527 E. Capitol
Ave., Springfield, IL 62701, jhoward@icc.illinois.gov
Sonya Teague Kingsley, ALJ, lllinois Commerce Commission, 160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800,
Chicago, IL 60601 steague@icc.illinois.gov

1101 Red Ventures Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29707 | (p) 704-971-2300 | (f) 704-971-2303



VERIFICATION

|, Aaron Jacobson, being first duiy sworn upon oath depose that | have read the above and
foregoing Motion by me subscribed and know the contents thereof; that said contents are true in
substance and in fact, except as to those matters stated upon information and belief, and as to

those, | believe the same to be true.

A,

Aaron Jacohson, VP

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

AO" day of iﬁmz: ,

2045

Notary Public
4.7-&”(_:‘2/9. . g lULLﬁ

(i /%s‘c_ue BURG

Notary stamp here




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Please take notice that on August 20, 2015 |, Jennifer Collier, hereby certify that | did file the
above and foregoing Response to Motion to Dismiss with the illincis Commerce Commission
and served the persons identified on the docket's service list via FedEx.

%nnife Collier

Joseph Failah, ALJ's Assistant
llinois Commerce Commision
160 LaSalle, Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
ifallah@icc.illinois.gov

Joan S. Howard, ALJ’s Assistant
lllincis Commerce Commision
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
ihoward@icc.illinois.gov

J. Thomas Warlick, General Counsel
1101 Red Ventures Drive

Fort Mill, SC 28707
twarlick@redventures.com




